
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Repairs 
ITB No. 22-101516 

Procurement Agent Kyheem Bristol 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract 

Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Repairs 
ITB No. 22-101516 

CPA 1321944 (A&S Paving, Inc.) 
CPA 1321948 (Greenway One, Inc.) 
CPA 1321949 (HEH Paving, Inc.) 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount 

$10,568,913.17 

CPA 1321944 (A&S Paving, Inc.) 
Initial – $3,832,706.89 
CO No. 1 - $850,000.00 
Total - $4,682,706.89 

CPA 1321948 (Greenway One, Inc.) 
Initial – $1,541,023.69 
Total - $1,541,023.69 

CPA 1321949 (HEH Paving, Inc.) 
Initial - $4,345,182.59 
Total - $4,345,182.59 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

$4,061,433.46 

CPA 1321944 (A&S Paving, Inc.) 
$2,229,005.82 

CPA 1321948 (Greenway One, Inc.) 
$1,086,761.32 

CPA 1321949 (HEH Paving, Inc.) 
$745,666.32 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
– Subcontractor 

A & S Paving, Inc. – Prime 
CEO: Beverly Allen  
Years in Business: 29 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 14 

TMA Construction and Consulting, LLC - LSBE-DeKalb - 
20% 
2727 S. Stone Mountain-Lithonia Road, Lithonia, GA 30058 
Owner: Lisa Anne Wooten  
Years in Business: 14 
Years Doing business w/DeKalb: 7 
Services Provided: Trucking, scheduling, supplies and 
materials 

Greenway One, Inc. - Prime 
President: Dexter Greenway 
Years in Business: 6 



Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 5 

Bell Innovative Technology, LLC - LSBE-DeKalb - 20% 
3009 Rainbow Dr., Decatur, GA 30034 
CEO: Sequoia Bell-Jackson  
Years in Business: 9 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 8 
Services Provided: Trucking & Administrative Services 

HEH Paving, Inc. - Prime 
President: Hobson E. Milner 
Years in Business: 32 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 9 

T&J Industries Development & Contracting, Inc.- LSBE-
DeKalb - 15%; 
 4600 Cleveland Rd., Lithonia, GA 30088; 
 President: Kenya Robinson-Simmons  
 Years in Business: 16 
 Years Doing business w/DeKalb: 9 
 Services Provided: Concrete Paving 

Scott’s Trucking and Hauling, LLC - LSBE-DeKalb - 5% 
3490 Sweetgum Ln., Decatur, GA 30032; 
Owner: Scott Johnson  
Years in Business: 15 
Years Doing business w/DeKalb: 12 
Services Provided: Hauling 

Attachment(s) Change Order Request Forms 


